Resolution in Support of NCDOT High Impact Low Cost Funds for Skyland Drive

WHEREAS, Skyland Drive is a state maintained road located within the Town of Sylva; and

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation has partnered with the Town of Sylva to install a sidewalk along Skyland Drive; and

WHEREAS, NCDOT and the Town of Sylva entered into an agreement for Transportation Improvement Project EB 5923 September 28, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation has submitted a request to use High Impact Low Cost funds for paving and resurfacing in the project area; and

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation requires a resolution of support for the High Impact Low Cost funds from the Town of Sylva Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Sylva Board of Commissioners supports utilizing High Impact Low Cost funds for paving and resurfacing; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Sylva Board of Commissioners supports the above-described project funding recommended by the North Carolina Department of Transportation.

Adopted this the 27 th day of February, 2025.	
Johnny Phillips, Mayor	Amanda Murajda, Town Clerk